PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4618802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIDESHI NISHIYAMA	09/12/2017
NAO ITABASHI	09/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15719694	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-336-5300

Email: kwebber@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MARK L. GLEASON Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04492.0152FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. GLEASON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Gleason/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-09-29_Signed-Assignment_04492-0152FP01#page1.tif

PATENT 504572092 REEL: 043737 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hideshi NISHIYAMA	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Nao ITABASHI	(6)		
		(3)			
		(4)		-	
			In consideration of the sum of on	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuab gree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign,	ole considerations paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan		
			non-provisional, divisional, continuat	ee) the entire right, title and interest for the intion, and in all applications for patent inc ion, substitute, and reissue application in certificates that may be granted on the in	luding any and all provisional, (s). and all Letters Patent.
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	DEVELOPING CARTRIDGE HAV	ING CONTACT SURFACE	
	of Invention such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No.)
				executed an application for patent in the Un	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Sep. 12</u>	, 2017	
(13)		(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	15/719,694	
	Identification for filed applications		filed September 29, 201		
application patents a application patents a application Assignee claims or a reexamine the states reright to concern the concern the concern additional application and application application and application and application and application and applicatio	ons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or in every way possible 3) The undersigned provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned ation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned sulling from said applications of the undersigned sulling from said applications on the undersigned on the undersigned at the undersigned the undersigned at the undersigned at the undersigned the undersigned at the undersigned the undersigned at the undersigned at the undersigned the undersigned at the undersigned the under	and and deem agree division agree mation agreed United hereby ication rest hereby esirab	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in on thereof, or any patent or reissue application of the end of	ents and perform any act which may be all Property or similar agreements. In all Property of Patents to issue any and all of the entire interest, and hereby covenant have) not executed, and will not executed and Property or this assignated Property.	on with such applications and by be declared concerning any n, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with ain or confirm by reissue or Letters Patents of the United to that he has (they have) full the name any further identification
ļ	n witness whereof, e	execu	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	xy. 12	,21	Name of Inventor	/dioloshi Rishiyama Hideshi NISHIYAMA	(SEAL)
Date	Sep. 12	, 2	Name of Inventor	Nao Stabashi Nao ITABASHI	(SEAL)
Date	 		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

Name of Inventor (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 043737 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 09/29/2017